504114424 11/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4161094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK RUTLEDGE GAROFANO	11/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBERT DILUZIO
Street Address:	4044 LAUDERDALE DRIVE
City:	VESTAL
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15350274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)330-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

607-330-4000 Phone: Email: bskpto@bsk.com

BOND SCHOENECK & KING PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10 BROWN ROAD, SUITE 102

Address Line 2: WILLIAM GREENER

Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	438P3894
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM GREENER
SIGNATURE:	/William Greener/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=438P3894_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=438P3894 SignedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040454 FRAME: 0244 504114424

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Rutledge Garofano, a citizen of the United States and residing at 217 Parsons Drive, Syracuse, New York 13219 ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a CONCRETE WORK TOOL, METHOD OF MAKING, AND APPLICATIONS, for which Letters For Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, Albert DiLuzio, having an address of 4044 Lauderdale Drive, Vestal, New York 13850, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid. to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ţ

PATENT REEL: 040454 FRAME: 0245

Attorney Docket 438P3894

Date: 11-12-16

Mark Rutledge Garofano

2

PATENT REEL: 040454 FRAME: 0246